

Republic of the Philippines Philippine Statistics Authority



## **PRESS RELEASE**

## The Provincial Statistical Office (PSO) of Agusan del Sur Commenced the 2024 Census of Population and Community-Based Monitoring System in the Province

Date of Release: 19 July 2024 Reference No. 2024-038



PSO-ADS Attendance during the Flag 2024 POCEN-CBMS Field Personnel's Raising Ceremonv on Julv 15. at Datu Attendance during the Flag Raising Ceremony at the Municipal Ground of LGU Esperanza

## 19 July 2024- Agusan del Sur. The

Provincial Statistical Office of Agusan

del Sur is set to participate in the flag ceremony to mark the commencement of the 2024 Census of Population and the Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS) across all Local Government Units (LGUs) within the province. This event underscores the importance of data collection and statistical activities, which play a crucial role in planning and development at both the local and national levels.

The Provincial Statistical Office of Agusan del Sur's attendance at the flag ceremony for the 2024 Census of Population and Community-Based Monitoring System emphasizes the critical role of accurate and comprehensive data in driving effective governance and development initiatives.

This collaborative effort between the Provincial Statistical Office and LGUs is pivotal in achieving a detailed understanding of the population's needs and fostering sustainable development in the region.



CAS from Municipality of Bunawan disseminating information regarding the 2024 POPCEN-CBMS

For more information about the current undertakings of





Republic of the Philippines Philippine Statistics Authority



## **PRESS RELEASE**

PSO please contact the PSA Agusan del Sur Provincial Office at <u>agusandelsur@psa.gov.ph</u>. Together, let's make the 2024 Census of Population a success for our community and nation.

**DEMÉTRIO Ť. DEJOLDE, JR.** Chief Statistical Specialist

